

To all Members of the Trustees of the Stanley Turner Recreation Ground Lewes

A meeting of the **Trustees of the Stanley Turner Recreation Ground Lewes** will be held in the **Council Chamber, Lewes Town Hall, High Street, Lewes** on **Wednesday, 25 February 2015** at **16:30** which you are requested to attend.

Please note the venue for this meeting which is wheelchair accessible and has an induction loop to help people who are hearing impaired.

This meeting may be filmed, recorded or broadcast by any person or organisation. Anyone wishing to film or record must notify the Chair prior to the start of the meeting. Members of the public attending the meeting are deemed to have consented to be filmed or recorded, as liability for this is not within the Council's control.

14/02/2015

Catherine Knight
Assistant Director - Corporate Services

Agenda

1 Minutes

To confirm and sign the Minutes of the meeting of the Trustees of the Mountfield Pleasure Ground Trust, Lewes, and of the Stanley Turner Recreation Ground, Lewes dated 3 December 2014 (copy previously circulated).

2 Apologies for Absence

3 Declarations of Interest

Disclosure by councillors of personal interests in matters on the agenda, the nature of any interest and whether the councillor regards the interest as prejudicial under the terms of the Code of Conduct.

Councillors are reminded that, when considering the following Trustees' Report, the Council is doing so in its capacity as the sole trustee of the Stanley Turner Recreation Ground, Lewes.

When making decisions relating to that charitable Trust the Council must

always act in the best interests of the Trust.

4 Proposed Undergrounding of Power Lines

To consider the Report of the Director of Service Delivery (Report No 34/15 herewith - page 3).

5 The Stanley Turner Ground, Lewes Potential Sale of Land
To consider the Report of the Director of Service Delivery (Report No 35/15 herewith - page 6).

For further information about items appearing on this Agenda, please contact Catherine Knight at Southover House, Southover Road, Lewes, East Sussex BN7 1AB Telephone Lewes (01273) 471600

Distribution: Councillors: